VILLAGE OF NORTH PRAIRIE SPRING ELECTION APRIL 1, 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the polling location for Wards 1, 2 and 3 of the Village of North Prairie will open at 7:00 a.m. and will close at 8:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 1, 2025. The polling place for Wards 1, 2 and 3 is located at the North Prairie Municipal Center, 130 N. Harrison Street, North Prairie, WI.

The polling location is accessible to the elderly and individuals with disabilities. Please call the municipal clerk with any questions at 262-392-2271.

Village of North Prairie

Evelyn Etten Village Administrator/Clerk/Treasurer